Weighted Average Number of Equity Shares outstanding during the year

Net Profit after tax available for Equity Shareholders (Rs.)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED  31ST MARCH, 2018

Samyak Corporation Limited

Disclosure of outstanding dues of Micro and Small Enterprises under Trade Payable is based on the information available with the Company regarding the status of the
suppliers as defined under the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006.

#REF!

(a)  Reconciliation of Equity as on Transition date 1st April, 2016

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
ASSETS
Non- current Assets
(a) Property, Plant & Equipment 82,881   -   82,881   -   -   -
(b) Financial Assests
   (i) Investments -   -   -   -   -   -
   (ii) Loans -   -   -   -   -   -
(c) Other non current Assets 6,000   -   6,000   6,000   -   6,000
Sub-total - Non-current Assets 88,881   -   88,881   6,000   -   6,000

Current Assets
(a) Inventories 29,300,000   -   29,300,000   28,000,000   -   28,000,000
(b) Financial Assests

(i) Trade Receivables 5,673,640   -   5,673,640   2,225,000   -   2,225,000
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 42,731   -   42,731   129,101   -   129,101
(iii) Bank Balances 904   904   4,353   -   4,353
(c) Deferred Tax Assets 45,356   45,356   50,150   -   50,150

Sub-total - Current Assets 35,062,631   -   35,062,631   30,408,604   -   30,408,604

TOTAL ASSETS 35,151,512   -   35,151,512   30,414,604   -   30,414,604

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity Share capital   30,490,000   -   30,490,000   30,490,000   -   30,490,000
(b)  Other equity (62,228)   -   (62,228)   (96,046)   -   (96,046)
Sub-total -Shareholders' Funds 30,427,772   -   30,427,772   30,393,954   -   30,393,954

Non- current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings -   -   -   -   -   -
   (ii) Other Financial Liabilities 4,713,090   -   4,713,090   20,000   -   20,000
(b) Provisions 10,650   -   10,650   650   -   650
Sub-total - Non-current Liabilities 4,723,740   -   4,723,740   20,650   -   20,650

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities -   -   -   -
Sub-total -  Current Liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 35,151,512   -   35,151,512   30,414,604   -   30,414,604

Samyak Corporation Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED  31ST MARCH, 2018

PARTICULARS As at March 31, 2017 As at April 01, 2016

(b) Reconciliation of Profit and Loss for the year ended as at March 31, 2017

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
Revenue
Other Income 8,540,640   -   8,540,640

Total Revenue 8,540,640   -   8,540,640

Expenses
Cost of Products 7,587,850   7,587,850
Finance Cost ( Bank Charges) 92   92